Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 700 bar
Max. operating pressure connection T 350 bar

NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Type code
Design revision
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal purposes
Design
00 ... 99
For internal
purposes
Seal material	 V	 FKM
	 other seal materials on request!
Nominal size	 6
Number of ports	 2, 3 or 4
Number of positions	 2 or 3
Switching functions	 see overview
	 „product information“
Control method	 24	 solenoid 24 VDC
	 106	 solenoid 106 VDC
	 205	 solenoid 205 VDC
	 HR	 Manual lever / detent
	 HF	 Manual lever / spring return
	 AIR	 Air
	 other actuation types on request!
Size	 700
Directional poppet valves
Example
Function and design
1  Valve body
2  Solenoid
3  Actuating lever
4  Resetting element
5  Poppet/Cone
6  Connections
3/13
Type WV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Valve type 2/2